



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMT 2880D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	688.00	688.00
2	REAR BUMPER RETAINER @\$68.60	REPLACED	137.20	137.20
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	REPLACED	389.20	389.20
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIGNAL LAMP @\$261.20	REPLACED	522.40	378.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIGNAL GARNISH @\$121.00	REPLACED	242.00	224.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REPLACED	468.10	319.00
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY BRACKET @\$86.50	REPLACED	173.00	173.00
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$25.00	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
3	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER BRACKET @\$24.10	REPLACED	72.30	72.30
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER LH	REPLACED	97.10	97.10
1	BOOT LID	REPLACED	1,280.00	1,086.00
1	BOOT LID LOCK	REPLACED	187.60	187.60
1	BOOT LID LOCK STRIKER	NOT NECESSARY	36.00	-
2	BOOTLID HINGE @\$87.80	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	175.60	-
1	BOOT LID INNER TRIM	REPLACED	181.50	181.50
1	BOOT LID LAMP CENTER	REPLACED	639.00	324.90
2	BOOT LID LAMP @\$529.30	REPLACED	1,058.60	1,058.60
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM "CERATO"	REPLACED	48.50	48.50
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM "KIA" LOGO	REPLACED	65.00	65.00
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM "C&C"	REPLACED	25.00	25.00
1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP	REPLACED	198.00	198.00
1	REAR FENDER LH	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	957.20	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$238.00	NOT NECESSARY	476.00	-
2	TAIL LAMP @\$628.20	REPLACED	1,256.40	1,216.00
2	TAIL LAMP PANEL @\$121.50	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	243.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	625.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL GARNISH	REPLACED	138.00	138.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22003306/Tvp3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	596.00	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	291.50	-
1	REAR FENDER LH (NPA)	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	-	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,131.72	-705.69
			10,185.48	6,351.21
	<b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>			
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER (SN)	REPLACED	650.00	550.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	SET BOOT LID INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	40.00	40.00
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
1	REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	REPLACED	250.00	200.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	45.00
2	SETS REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	BOOT LID KEYLESS ANTENNA (SN)	REPLACED	138.00	138.00
			1,768.00	1,003.00
	<b><u>LABOUR</u></b>			
	TO DISMANTLE, REPLACE, CUT, WELD, KNOCK OUT DENTS TO STRAGHTEN ACCIDENT PARTS AS-MENTIONED ON THE 'PARTS REPAIR' COLUMN INCLUSIVE OF REPLACEMENT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOTLID HINGE, REAR FENDER LH, TAIL LAMP PANEL, REAR END PANEL, REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR FENDER LH.		1,170.00	800.00
	PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING TO ADJACENT PANELS. JOB ALLOWANCE. PAINT / MATERIAL.		1,300.00	800.00
	APPLY RUST PROOFING ON THE ADJACENT PANELS.		80.00	40.00
	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM.		90.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR WORKS.		67.50	60.00
	CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST FOR REAR PORTION ASSOCIATED REPAIR WORKS.		45.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		72.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE CAMERA & CONDUCT DISTANCE SAFETY SETTING.		76.50	30.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22003306/Tvp3e2-1



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPECIALIST CHARGES - CHECK / DIAGNOSTIC AND REPROGRAMMING.		200.00	150.00
	WIRING / BULB CHECKING (INCLUSIVE OF RE-FOCUS / RE-ADJUST ON ANGLE OF LIGHT INTENSITY).		36.00	30.00
			3,137.00	2,030.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>15,090.48</b>	<b>9,384.21</b>
<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>				<b>7,500.00</b>

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22003306/Tvp3e2-1

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

**DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.